
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2228 of 4 December 2017 amending Annex III 
to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic 

products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 319 of 5 December 2017) 

On page 4, Annex, in the table, in the column ‘Reference number’: 

for:  ‘X’, 

read:  ‘306’; 

on page 5, Annex, in the table, in the column ‘Reference number’: 

for:  ‘Y’ 

read:  ‘307’.  

9.12.2017 L 326/55 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2228 of 4 December 2017 amending Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic products (Official Journal of the European Union L 319 of 5 December 2017) 

